[bookmark: _Hlk217040910]Herring Cove Girl’s Basketball Schedule 2026
Date		Start		Home					Visitor			
[bookmark: _Hlk217032391]Mon Jan 5	Practice   2:30-4pm
[bookmark: _Hlk217029555]Wed Jan 7	Practice   2:30-4pm
Wed Jan 14	4:00 PM	Elizabeth Sutherland School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Mon Jan 19	4:00 PM	Rockingstone Heights School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Wed Jan 21	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Clayton Park Junior High
[bookmark: _Hlk217032332][bookmark: _Hlk217298225]Mon Jan 26	Practice   2:30-4pm	
Mon Feb 2	Practice   2:30-4pm
Wed Feb 4	4:00 PM	Cunard Junior High School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Mon Feb 9	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Elizabeth Sutherland School	
Wed Feb 11	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Rockingstone Heights School	
TBA		Make-Up Day									
Playoffs 
TBA

· [bookmark: _Hlk217040851]More practices may be added as needed
· Players are responsible for their own transportation to away games.
· If a player is ill and misses school on a game day, they are not permitted to play that day.
· All players must have fees and student athlete contract signed before they are permitted to play. (Contracts will be sent home in January)
· If a player knows that they are going to be absent, please inform Mr. Curry

